

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.628/2018

NIDHI MANISH MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISHBHAI MODI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.55875/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhushan Oza, Adv.
Mr. Akash Malik, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and having considered the matter, we are of the view that parties should be left with the option of settling the matter out of Court. Accordingly with their consent, we refer the parties to the Mediation Centre. Parties may report to the learned Coordinator of Mediation Centre of the Bombay High Court on 25th September, 2018 at 11:00 a.m. The learned Coordinator will submit Report of Mediation to this Court whereafter the matter will be listed for further consideration.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR