

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 628/2018

NIDHI MANISH MODI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MANISHBHAI MODI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.55875/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await Mediation report.

List the matter on 1st Feburary, 2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar